

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JACK RILEA SLINEY,

Appellant,

v.

CASE No. SC05-13

Lower Tribunal No. 92-451 CF

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

SCOTT A. BROWNE
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No. 0802743
Concourse Center 4
3507 East Frontage Road, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33607-7013
Telephone: (813) 287-7910
Facsimile: (813) 281-5501

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT iv

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 1

 I. TRIAL 1

 II. POST-CONVICTION EVIDENTIARY HEARING 8

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 21

ARGUMENT..... 22

 ISSUE I 22

 WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING SLINEY’S
 CLAIM THAT DEFENSE COUNSEL’S PRIOR REPRESENTATION
 OF A STATE WITNESS CREATED A CONFLICT OF INTEREST
 WHICH REQUIRES REVERSAL OF HIS CONVICTIONS?
 (STATED BY APPELLEE).

 ISSUE II 32

 WHETHER TRIAL COUNSEL RENDERED INEFFECTIVE
 ASSISTANCE DURING THE PENALTY PHASE (STATED BY
 APPELLEE).

CONCLUSION..... 47

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 48

CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE..... 48

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Atwater v. State,
788 So. 2d 2233 (Fla. 2001) 44

Barnham v. United States,
724 F.2d 1529 (11th Cir.),
cert. denied, 467 U.S. 1230 (1984) 27

Bouie v. State,
559 So. 2d 1113 (Fla. 1990) 27, 28

Breedlove v. State,
580 So. 2d 605 (Fla. 1991) 30

Cherry v. State,
781 So. 2d 1040 (Fla. 2000),
cert. denied, 534 U.S. 878 (2001) 46

Cuyler v. Sullivan,
446 U.S. 335 (1980) 22, 23, 26

Demps v. State,
462 So. 2d 1074 (Fla. 1984) 32

Ferguson v. State,
593 So. 2d 508 (Fla. 1992) 40

Gaskin v. State,
822 So. 2d 1243 (Fla. 2002) 40

Goldfarb v. Robertson,
82 So. 2d 504 (Fla. 1955) 32

Gorby v. State,
819 So. 2d 664 (Fla. 2002) 41

Hodges v. State,
885 So. 2d 338 (Fla. 2003) 45

Hunter v. State,
817 So. 2d 786 (Fla. 2002) 22, 23

Johnson v. State,
769 So. 2d 990 (Fla. 2000) 39

Larkins v. State,
739 So. 2d 90 (Fla. 1999) 45

<u>Lockhart v. Fretwell,</u> 506 U.S. 364 (1993)	34
<u>Martin v. State,</u> 761 So. 475 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000)	24
<u>Mills v. Singletary,</u> 161 F.3d 1273 (11th Cir. 1998)	28
<u>Owen v. Crosby,</u> 854 So. 2d 182 (Fla. 2003)	29
<u>Porter v. Singletary,</u> 14 F.3d 554 (11th Cir. 1994)	27
<u>Porter v. State,</u> 788 So. 2d 917 (Fla. 2001)	32
<u>Quince v. State,</u> 732 So. 2d 1059 (Fla. 1999)	22, 31
<u>Ragsdale v. State,</u> 798 So. 2d 713 (Fla. 2001)	43, 44, 45
<u>Reed v. State,</u> 875 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 2004)	30
<u>Rutherford v. State,</u> 727 So. 2d 216 (Fla. 1998)	46
<u>Sliney v. State,</u> 699 So. 2d 662 (Fla. 1997)	4
<u>Smith v. White,</u> 815 F.2d 1401 (11th Cir. 1987), <u>cert. denied</u> , 484 U.S. 863 (1987)	25
<u>Snelgrove v. State,</u> 2005 Fla. LEXIS 2206 (Fla. November 10, 2005)	26
<u>Spencer v. State,</u> 842 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 2003)	29, 39
<u>State v. Bolender,</u> 503 So. 2d 1247 (Fla. 1987)	40
<u>State v. Riechmann,</u> 777 So. 2d 342 (Fla. 2000)	32
<u>Strickland v. Washington,</u> 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	33, 34, 41
<u>Sullivan v. State,</u> 303 So. 2d 632 (Fla. 1974)	29

Valle v. State,
778 So. 2d 960 (Fla. 2001)..... 39

Waters v. Thomas,
46 F.3d 1506 (11th Cir.),
cert. denied, 516 U.S. 856 (1995) 33
